
630 East Hopkins
San Marcos, TX 78666City of San Marcos

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1Res. 2020-
77R

Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Individual Consideration

File created: In control:3/25/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/7/2020

Title: Consider approval of Resolution 2020-77R, approving a commercial office lease amendment with Two
Fold, LLC for the lease of the Women, Infants, and Children (WIC) Satellite Office at 641 North Walnut
Avenue, New Braunfels, Texas for the purpose of extending the lease term for two additional years
with an increase in rent from $1,575 to $1,600 per month the first year and $1,625 per month the
second year; and authorizing the City Manager or his designee to execute the agreement on behalf of
the City; and declaring an effective date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution - WIC New Braunfels Satellite Office Amendment.pdf, 2. NB WIC Lease Extension 2020
to 2022, 3. NB WIC Lease 2019-2020, 4. NB WIC Lease 2018-2019

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of San Marcos Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

